
Please note:

District 1 

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 1 Aggregate Data 63.5% 53.8%

Baraga 23.1%

Houghton-Keewenaw 57.1%

Dickinson 54.0%

Iron 52.8%

Gogebic 65.0%

Ontanagon 74.4%

Marquette 71.9% 56.5%* (with Alger)

Menominee 71.0% 48.4%

~ Suppressed to protect student privacy 

District 2

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 2 Aggregate Data 61.6% 53.8%

Alger 61.5% 56.5%* (with Marquette)

Chippewa 63.5%

Luce 59.6%

Mackinac 50.0%

Delta 69.2%

Schoolcraft 52.4%

1) FERPA prohibits reporting college enrollment data for student groups smaller than 10. Counties with college 

enrollments less than 10 are suppressed to protect student privacy (denoted with a tilde ~).

2) Comparison enrollment data from the State of Michigan is grouped by intermediate school district (ISD). 

Multiple counties are often grouped into one ISD, and county groupings sometimes differ from MSUE district 

groupings. Counties where comparison percentages include counties outside of a district are denoted with an 

asterisk (*).

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

Appendix 1: College Enrollment of Michigan 4-H Program Alumni from 

High School Classes of 2012-2017 by county

45.3%
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47.9%
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4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

53 28

~ ~

39 29

~ ~

63 36

50 27

63

57 34

44 22

117 81

96 69

93 66

52 32

375 231

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

42 22
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District 3

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 3 Aggregate Data 56.9% 46.7%

Antrim 67.2%

Benzie 52.4%

Grand Traverse 57.0%

Kalkaska 42.9%

Leelanau 55.9%

Manistee 65.9% 40.2%

District 4

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 4 Aggregate Data 58.7% 53.7%

Alcona 46.3% 57.8%* (with Alpena and 

Montmorency)

Arenac 63.8% 57.1%* (with Bay)

Crawford 80.9%

Ogemaw 62.0%

Oscoda 54.3%

Roscommon 40.0%

Iosco 52.1% 42.9%

~ Suppressed to protect student privacy 

District 5

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 5 Aggregate Data 60.5% 43.5%

Lake 50.0%

Mason 65.9%

Oceana 72.3%

Muskegon 59.0% 44.9%

Newaygo 55.3% 38.6%

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

49.4%

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

54 25

910 518

47.9%

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

421 240

1535

286 160

2944

5096

517 313

44.4%

1836

110199

88 58

6894

100 59

61 41

3363

~~

~~

4469

47 38

67108

424 249
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District 6

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 6 Aggregate Data 60.8% 44.6%

Clare 53.0%

Gladwin 60.2%

Isabella 70.3% 45.6%* (with Gratiot)

Mecosta 55.6%

Osceola 58.9%

Missaukee 69.0%

Wexford 36.8%

~ Suppressed to protect student privacy 

District 7

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 7 Aggregate Data 58.0% 54.2%

Allegan 53.8% 46.8%

Barry 63.4% 41.8%

Kent 53.4% 54.7%
Ottawa 60.1% 56.8%

District 8

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 8 Aggregate Data 62.0% 54.0%

Clinton 66.1% 61.8%

Eaton 57.8% 48.5%

Gratiot 68.4% 45.6%* (with Isabella)

Ingham 60.8% 61.7%

Ionia 60.1% 44.3%

Montcalm 58.4% 46.5%

331 210

41.3%

43.6%

47.3%

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

117 62

5693

1513 938

141244

108185

193 132

251413

168 101

773 470

316 190

310 205

232 163

79

83141

142

~

~

~

~

1193 692

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

173 93

199373
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District 9

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 9 Aggregate Data 64.6% 55.1%

Bay 52.4% 57.1%* (with Arenac)

Genesee 61.6% 55.1%

Midland 65.1% 60.9%

Saginaw 68.2% 53.4%

Shiawassee 68.3% 50.5%

District 10

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 10 Aggregate Data 62.2% 49.7%

Huron 66.0% 52.8%

Lapeer 60.3% 51.1%

Sanilac 64.3% 49.5%

St. Clair 64.7% 49.2%

Tuscola 53.4% 47.5%

District 11

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 11 Aggregate Data 59.4% 59.7%

Macomb 66.5% 57.2%

Oakland 60.0% 63.6%

Wayne 48.5% 57.8%

183281

107 73

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

3363

203 125

875 565

227

380

1252 779

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

148

266

230

110206

411

932 554

325 216

228

110

151221

126191

214 129

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)
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District 12

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 12 Aggregate Data 64.2% 59.8%

Hillsdale 45.9% 49.2%

Jackson 64.2% 55.3%

Lenawee 69.2% 54.7%

Livingston 56.2% 62.6%

Monroe 62.1% 51.6%

Washtenaw 73.4% 67.1%

District 13

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 13 Aggregate Data 62.5% 52.9%

Berrien 63.2% 51.6%

Branch 65.9% 45.3%

Calhoun 61.9% 52.7%

Cass 60.0% 46.3%

Kalamazoo 67.8% 60.4%

St. Joseph 62.4% 44.4%

Van Buren 51.0% 50.8%

District 14

Percent of 4-H-

alums enrolled in 

college 6 months 

post high school 

Comparison % of MI 

students enrolled in 

college 6 months post 

high school (per MI 

School Data)

Dist. 14 Aggregate Data 62.4% 54.3%

Alpena 61.9%

Montmorency 69.5%

Charlevoix 66.1%

Emmet 53.4%

Cheboygan 61.5%

Ostego 60.8%

Presque Isle 65.0%

57.8%* (with Alcona)

53.5%

52.9%

2013 1258

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

346 228

315509

224359

58 31

37

41

56

59

108171

2084 1337

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

68148

4-H alums in high 

school classes of 

2012-2017

4-H alums enrolled 

in college 6 months 

post high school  
(per NSC 

StudentTracker)

399

293399

642

201 129

308445

249 140

1320

51 31

3252

285 171

200295

250

157

156

80

63 39
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